Print this page

Acquisitions and Disposals :: Discloseable Transaction :: INVESTMENT AGREEMENT WITH JIANGSU ZHANGJIAGANG FREE TRADE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Company Registration No.	CR-166055
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW
Designation *	EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE
Date & Time of Broadcast	11-Feb-2011 18:11:12
Announcement No.	00124

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *	INVESTMENT AGREEMENT WITH JIANGSU ZHANGJIAGANG FREE TRADE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE
----------------------	--

Description	

Attachments

announcement_2011_007_Zhangjiagangprojectagmt.pdf
Total size = 160K
(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

INVESTMENT AGREEMENT WITH JIANGSU ZHANGJIAGANG FREE TRADE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

Further to the disclosure in the Prospectus dated November 16, 2010 about undertaking 'Zhangjiagang Project' involving manufacturing and related logistics facilities in Zhangjiagang, China (page 97 of the Prospectus), the Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Group has signed another investment agreement with Jiangsu Zhangjiagang Free Trade Zone Administrative Committee (江苏省张家港保税区管理委员会) to increase the scale of earlier investment.

Under the new agreement, the Group shall acquire additional land of approximately 307 mu (2.2 million sq. ft.) to expand the scale of investment. Additional investment as per the agreement is expected to be USD200 million and the project is planned to be completed within 3 years.

The Group plans to fund the additional investment by the combination of IPO proceeds, internal accruals and debt.

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Investment.

For any corporate communication, contact:

Name : Mr. Rajesh Chopra

Designation : Group Chief Financial Officer

Contact number : (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773

Email : rajesh@mewahgroup.com

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 11 February 2011